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FJCL STATE LATIN FORUM 1997

ADVANCED VOCABULARY

I. Choose the best translation for the given Latin word.

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

in reliquum tempus
a. for the future
c. as soon as possible

iam dudum
a. the wrath of the go
c. for a long time

uro
a. urge b. beg c.
gradus
a. drop b. step C.
occulto
a. chant b. see c.
fanum
a. shrine b. thought
assiduus
a. swampy b. constan
appeto
a. eat b. aim for

. praecipuus
a. steep b. studious
gemitus
a. son-in-law b. twi
luctor
a. wrestle b. mourn
en
a. alas b. behold
germanus
a. cousin b. hand-to

b. never
d. at the time when

ds b. long overdue
d. at the present time

yearn d. burn
heavy d. measured
hide d. worship
c. thicket d. kingdom
t c. starless d. weary
c. ask d. consider
c. sudden d. special
n C. groan d. lap
c. kindle d. enlighten
c. come one! d. within
-hand c. sprout d. genuine




11.

III.
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Choose the best Latin translation of the given English word.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

N
U

on one side
a. una ex parte b. pari passu C. usque d. undique

citadel »
a. ara b. arx c. Cculmen d. delubrum

marble
a. murex b. mucro c. maritus d. marmor

cliff

a. praeceps b. agger - c. rupes d. supplex
injure

a. laedo b. precor c. ulciscor d. confligo

huge
a. ingens b. dirus c. eximius d. maestus

old
a. fessus b. canus c. dives d. inanis

surround ,
a. haurio b. incumbo c. egeo d. cingo

thanksgiving
a. beneficium b. proditio c. supplicatio d. gratia

.shore
‘a. ora b. os c. lis d. limen

ship
a. aequor b. prora c. turba d. cuspis
bury
a. tumeo b. zarceo c. fundo d. sepelio

Choose the SYNONYM of the given word.

26.

27.

volucris
a. voluptas b. liber C. avis d. lavis

placeo
a. delecto b. mulceo c. diligo d. sol=o

(f



-
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28. vado
a. veho b. eo Cc. oppugno d. vito

29. insignis

a. legatus b. praemium c. nauta .d. praeclarus
-30. vix
a. anima b. aegre C. cervus d. saepe

31. nefarius
a. improbus b. infans c. frumentarius d. dives

32. cunctus

a. declivis b. tardus c. omnis d. uncus
33. aether
a. saeculum b. aeneus c. ventus d. caelum

IV. Choose the ANTONYM of the given word.

34. optimates
a. pessimi b. maiores c. plebes d. populares

35. clementia
a. maestitia b. anxius C. severitas d. gravitas

36. manifestus

a. obscurus b. nocturnus c. nefarius d. praeclarus
37. lenis
., &. gravis b. vehemens c. celer d. rigidus
38. inde

a. quo b. ugi c. ibi d. unde

39. iungo

a. secerno b. decerno c. ulciscor d. transmitto
40. vito '
a. morior b. discedo C. occurro d. moror

V. Choose the word which does NOT belong by meaning.
41. a. facinus b. latrocinium c. delictum d. suffragium
42. a. dens b. rostrum c. penna d. ala

43. a. laurus b. querela c. ilex d. pinus



44.

45.
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a. taurus b. cervix c. lupus d. anguis

a. capillus b. coma c. corona d. crinis

VI. Complete the analogy.

46.
47.
48.

49.

50.

morior : interitus :: ardeo

a. igitur b. incendium c. indicium’ d. ingens
navis : puppis :: domus :

a. paries b. ensis c. exercitus d. senatus

amo : odi :: accipio :
a. perdo b. deleo c. fugio d. repudio

adulescens
iuventus c.

senator : dignitas
a. ignorantia b. studium d. gravitas
obliviscor
revoco c.

emo : vendo ::

a. memoro b. memini d. refero



